63
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
SERIES
284
Prefix
Option
Power Ratings

Prefix
SC     H     284B001     xxxx
How to Order
Aluminium body
Pipe Thread
Connection Type
LC	 =	 Leaded Coil 305mm
		  (12in) Leads
Options
A00	 =	 No Options
Voltage
V3	 =	 12 VDC
V1	 =	 24 VDC
Item Number
020	 = 	 NC 1.6 I.D. x 3.2 O.D. Pinch Valve 1.5 bar
021	 =	 NC 1.6 I.D.x 3.2 O.D. Pinch Valve 1.5 bar Rotatable Flange
022	 =	 NO 1.6 I.D. x 3.2 O.D. Pinch Valve 1.5 bar
023	 =	 NO 1.6 I.D. x 3.2 O.D. Pinch Valve 1.5 bar Rotatable Flange
Product Series
284	 =	 2-Way Pinch Solenoid Valve
Connection Type
P	 =	 No Direct Connection
P   284   A   020   LC   A00   V1
How to Order
POM Body
66
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
Type Prefix
Option
Catalog
Number Ø A C D E F G H K L M P Q R S T U V Weight1
kg
01 SC
SCH284B001/002
/003/004/009
/010/011/012
16
(0.63)
49.5
(1.95)
23.5
(0.93)
15
(0.60)
11
(0.43)
20
(0.79)
1
(0.04)
66
(2.60)
24
(0.95)
17
(0.67)
3.3
(0.13) M3 16.5
(0.65)
10.7
(0.42)
16
(0.63)
24
(0.95)
2.2
(0.09)
51.2
(2.02) 0.06
02 SC SCH284A005/
A013
25